Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

Varsity Boys
Team Results

Team type: sty Boys

Place Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team
1 Stevens Point 15 8
2 D. C. Everest 79 8
3 Wausau West 87 8
4 Wisconsin Rapids 100 8
5 Marshfield 155 7
6 Wausau East 165 6
7 Merrill 182 7
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

Varsity Boys

Overall Results :  Boys Varsity  Male

October 14, 2023

Team Team
Grade Time Position Points Pace
1 557  Aloysius Franzen Stevens Point 00:15:06 1 1 4:52 min/m
2 559 Ethan Olds Stevens Point 00:15:44 2 2 5:04 min/m
3 555  Cooper Erickson Stevens Point 00:16:02 3 3 5:10 min/m
4 554  Bode Erickson Stevens Point 00:16:08 4 4 5:12 min/m
5 553  Andrew Dziak Stevens Point 00:16:19 5 5 5:15 min/m
6 552  Graham Ballard Stevens Point 00:16:29 6 6 5:19 min/m
7 558  Cooper Gunderson Stevens Point 00:16:35 7 7 5:21 min/m
8 631 Josh Neilitz Wausau West 00:16:40 1 8 5:22 min/m
9 556  Matt Frank Stevens Point 00:16:49 8 9 5:25 min/m
10 446 Owen Hoerneman Marshfield 00:17:27 1 10 5:37 min/m
11 417  Damen Schultz D. C. Everest 00:17:39 1 11 5:41 min/m
12 666  Mason Tritz Wisconsin Rapids 00:17:45 1 12 5:43 min/m
13 413 Adam Gage D. C. Everest 00:17:56 2 13 5:47 min/m
14 416  Tate Minnihan D. C. Everest 00:18:03 3 14 5:49 min/m
15 665  Austin Tisland Wisconsin Rapids 00:18:08 2 15 5:51 min/m
16 626  Eli Akey Wausau West 00:18:09 2 16 5:51 min/m
17 412 Evan Fuchs D. C. Everest 00:18:13 4 17 5:52 min/m
18 628  Kolton Kershaw Wausau West 00:18:15 3 18 5:53 min/m
19 488  Erik Grunenwald Merrill 00:18:43 1 19 6:02 min/m
20 664  Ayden Stainbrook Wisconsin Rapids 00:18:45 3 20 6:03 min/m
21 601 Edmond Woods Wausau East 00:18:50 1 21 6:04 min/m
22 632  Henry Ruffi Wausau West 00:18:52 4 22 6:05 min/m
23 630 Dakota Myers Wausau West 00:18:56 5 23 6:06 min/m
24 414 Alexander Jelen D. C. Everest 00:18:58 5 24 6:07 min/m
25 411 James Dadabo D. C. Everest 00:19:10 6 25 6:11 min/m
26 660  Trey Dietrich Wisconsin Rapids 00:19:14 4 26 6:12 min/m
27 663  Johnathon Penyak Wisconsin Rapids 00:19:16 5 27 6:13 min/m
28 418  Chris Zamzow D. C. Everest 00:19:26 7 28 6:16 min/m
29 599  Noorullah Matie Wausau East 00:19:27 2 29 6:16 min/m
30 633  Will Zastrow Wausau West 00:19:30 6 30 6:17 min/m
31 627 Wil Butalla Wausau West 00:19:39 7 31 6:20 min/m
32 444 Lincoln Berger Marshfield 00:19:43 2 32 6:21 min/m
33 415 Kayden Merritt D. C. Everest 00:19:45 8 33 6:22 min/m
34 592 Quinn Barber Wausau East 00:19:51 3 34 6:24 min/m
35 447  Maxx Oertel Marshfield 00:19:54 3 35 6:25 min/m
36 491 Jacob Mueller Merrill 00:19:57 2 36 6:26 min/m
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

Varsity Boys

Overall Results :  Boys Varsity  Male

October 14, 2023

Team Team
Grade Time Position Points Pace
37 448  Alexander Parker Marshfield 00:20:01 4 37 6:27 min/m
38 596  Oliver Hornby Wausau East 00:20:09 4 38 6:30 min/m
39 486  Anton Countryman Merrill 00:20:09 3 39 6:30 min/m
40 629  River Koy Wausau West 00:20:25 8 40 6:35 min/m
41 449  Ehmrey Schmoll Marshfield 00:20:27 5 41 6:35 min/m
42 487  Brady Eggerbrecht Merrill 00:20:30 4 42 6:36 min/m
43 600 Taylen Taylor Wausau East 00:20:32 5 43 6:37 min/m
44 662  Erik Michalsen Wisconsin Rapids 00:20:33 6 44 6:37 min/m
45 451 Willis Weinzatl Marshfield 00:20:36 6 45 6:38 min/m
46 493  Kaden Schwandt Merrill 00:20:39 5 46 6:39 min/m
47 598  Brayden Kluck Wausau East 00:20:40 6 47 6:40 min/m
48 450  Paul Ugoretz Marshfield 00:21:41 7 48 6:59 min/m
49 659  Josh Bush Wisconsin Rapids 00:22:06 7 49 7:07 min/m
50 492 Jonathon Myszka Merrill 00:22:35 6 50 7:17 min/m
51 661  Brycen Henslin Wisconsin Rapids 00:23:09 8 51 7:28 min/m
52 489  Gabriel Keys Merrill 00:23:59 7 52 7:44 min/m
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

Varsity Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
October 14, 2023

Team name: Stevens Point

Team result: 15 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:19:20
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 1 557 Aloysius Franzen 15:06.5 1
2 2 559 Ethan Olds 15:44.0 2
3 3 555 Cooper Erickson 16:02.7 3
4 4 554 Bode Erickson 16:08.0 4
5 5 553 Andrew Dziak 16:19.3 5
6 6 552 Graham Ballard 16:29.9 6
7 7 558 Cooper Gunderson 16:35.1 7
8 9 556 Matt Frank 16:49.7 9
Team name: D. C. Everest
Team result: 79 Team Pos: 2 Team Time 01:30:51
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 11 417 Damen Schultz 17:39.0 11
2 13 413 Adam Gage 17:56.6 13
3 14 416 Tate Minnihan 18:03.0 14
4 17 412 Evan Fuchs 18:13.9 17
5 24 414 Alexander Jelen 18:58.3 24
6 25 411 James Dadabo 19:10.4 25
7 28 418 Chris Zamzow 19:26.8 28
8 33 415 Kayden Merritt 19:45.8 33
Team name: Wausau West
Team result: 87 Team Pos: 3 Team Time 01:30:54
Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 8 631 Josh Neilitz 16:40.2 8
2 16 626 Eli Akey 18:09.4 16
3 18 628 Kolton Kershaw 18:15.8 18
4 22 632 Henry Ruffi 18:52.8 22
5 23 630 Dakota Myers 18:56.5 23
6 30 633 Will Zastrow 19:30.8 30
7 31 627 Will Butalla 19:39.3 31
8 40 629 River Koy 20:25.3 40
Team name: Wisconsin Rapids
Team result: 100 Team Pos: 4 Team Time 01:33:11
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
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Team name: Wisconsin Rapids
Team result: 100

Team Pos: 4

Team Time 01:33:11

Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 12 666 Mason Tritz 17:45.5 12
2 15 665 Austin Tisland 18:08.7 15
3 20 664 Ayden Stainbrook 18:45.3 20
4 26 660 Trey Dietrich 19:14.7 26
5 27 663 Johnathon Penyak 19:16.6 27
6 44 662 Erik Michalsen 20:33.4 44
7 49 659 Josh Bush 22:06.4 49
8 51 661 Brycen Henslin 23:09.5 51
Team name: Marshfield
Team result: 155 Team Pos: 5 Team Time 01:37:33
Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 10 446 Owen Hoerneman 17:27.1 10
2 32 444 Lincoln Berger 19:43.1 32
3 35 447 Maxx Oertel 19:54 1 35
4 37 448 Alexander Parker 20:01.6 37
5 41 449 Ehmrey Schmoll 20:27.0 41
6 45 451 Willis Weinzatl 20:36.1 45
7 48 450 Paul Ugoretz 21:41.0 48
Team name: Wausau East
Team result: 165 Team Pos: 6 Team Time 01:38:51
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 21 601 Edmond Woods 18:50.9 21
2 29 599 Noorullah Matie 19:27.6 29
3 34 592 Quinn Barber 19:51.1 34
4 38 596 Oliver Hornby 20:091 38
5 43 600 Taylen Taylor 20:32.9 43
6 47 598 Brayden Kluck 20:40.2 47
Team name: Merrill
Team result: 182 Team Pos: 7 Team Time 01:40:00
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 19 488 Erik Grunenwald 18:43.4 19
2 36 491 Jacob Mueller 19:57 1 36
3 39 486 Anton Countryman 20:09.4 39
4 42 487 Brady Eggerbrecht 20:30.1 42
5 46 493 Kaden Schwandt 20:39.9 46
6 50 492 Jonathon Myszka 22:35.4 50
7 52 489 Gabriel Keys 23:59.3 52
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

Varsity Girls
Team Results

Team type: yysity Girls
Place Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team

1 Stevens Point 32 8
2 Wausau West 51 8
3 Marshfield 89 8
4 Wausau East 122 6
5 D. C. Everest 126 8
6 Wisconsin Rapids 145 8

Merrill 3
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

Varsity Girls

Overall Results :  Girls Varsity  Female

October 14, 2023

Team Team
Grade Time Position Points Pace
1 435 Sara Miodik D. C. Everest 00:18:33 1 1 5:59 min/m
2 583 Tessa Bruckhart Stevens Point 00:19:03 1 2 6:08 min/m
3 650 Elexa Marciniak Wausau West 00:19:38 1 3 6:20 min/m
4 587  Sarah Hopp Stevens Point 00:19:44 2 4 6:22 min/m
5 483  Natalie Scharenbroch Marshfield 00:19:46 1 5 6:22 min/m
6 584  Jalyssa Groskreutz Stevens Point 00:19:51 3 6 6:24 min/m
7 655 Celia Sinz Wausau West 00:20:11 2 7 6:30 min/m
8 652  Leah Ottosen Wausau West 00:20:18 3 8 6:33 min/m
9 586 Lorena Hill Stevens Point 00:20:24 4 9 6:34 min/m
10 479  Adeline Lonsdale Marshfield 00:21:01 2 10 6:46 min/m
1 590  Grayce Wojcik Stevens Point 00:21:02 5 11 6:47 min/m
12 607  Elliana Graham Wausau East 00:21:08 1 12 6:49 min/m
13 651  Victoria Myers Wausau West 00:21:14 4 13 6:51 min/m
14 672  Allison Jahns Wisconsin Rapids 00:21:17 1 14 6:52 min/m
15 589 Reece Przekurat Stevens Point 00:21:18 6 15 6:52 min/m
16 588  Lauren Johnson Stevens Point 00:21:19 7 16 6:52 min/m
17 610  Audrie Schmitt Wausau East 00:21:24 2 17 6:54 min/m
18 585  Skyler Hanson Stevens Point 00:21:27 8 18 6:55 min/m
19 673  Mackenzie Keip Wisconsin Rapids 00:21:41 2 19 6:59 min/m
20 648  Claire Chellevold Wausau West 00:21:45 5 20 7:01 min/m
21 430  Lauren Bouffleur D. C. Everest 00:21:46 2 21 7:01 min/m
22 649 Becca Jensen Wausau West 00:22:02 6 22 7:06 min/m
23 481  Ava Raab Marshfield 00:22:11 3 23 7:09 min/m
24 653  Madi Phelps Wausau West 00:22:17 7 24 7:11 min/m
25 480  Miriam McKee Marshfield 00:22:26 4 25 7:14 min/m
26 485  Carolina Sullenger Marshfield 00:22:30 5 26 7:15 min/m
27 484  Natalie Schmitt Marshfield 00:22:31 6 27 7:16 min/m
28 654 Rose Selle Wausau West 00:22:42 8 28 7:19 min/m
29 606 Margaret Bennett Wausau East 00:22:43 3 29 7:19 min/m
30 611  McKaea Taylor Wausau East 00:23:12 4 30 7:29 min/m
31 497  Charlotte Van Der Nest Merrill 00:23:25 1 <5 7:33 min/m
32 478  Kassidy Christopher Marshfield 00:23:28 7 31 7:34 min/m
33 669  Josaphine Adamski Wisconsin Rapids 00:23:36 3 32 7:36 min/m
34 432  Cecelia Hoffmann D. C. Everest 00:23:48 3 33 7:40 min/m
35 605 Hailey Bass Wausau East 00:23:53 5 34 7:42 min/m
36 433  Jenna Koch D. C. Everest 00:23:55 4 35 7:42 min/m
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

Varsity Girls

Overall Results :  Girls Varsity  Female

October 14, 2023

Team Team
Grade Time Position Points Pace
37 436  Haileyanna Schober D. C. Everest 00:24:04 5 36 7:45 min/m
38 482  Keara Ronning Marshfield 00:24:18 8 37 7:50 min/m
39 674  Maggie Kozlowski Wisconsin Rapids 00:24:22 4 38 7:51 min/m
40 434 Ashlyn Loomans D. C. Everest 00:24:25 6 39 7:52 min/m
41 496  Mia Smith Merrill 00:24:37 2 <5 7:56 min/m
42 495 Danielle Schielke Merrill 00:24:42 3 <5 7:58 min/m
43 431 Emma Dadabo D. C. Everest 00:24:50 7 40 8:00 min/m
44 437  Danika Spets D. C. Everest 00:24:58 8 41 8:03 min/m
45 671  Jordyn Coder Wisconsin Rapids 00:25:19 5 42 8:10 min/m
46 676 Emma Rokus Wisconsin Rapids 00:25:36 6 43 8:15 min/m
47 609  Anja Oestreich Wausau East 00:25:53 6 44 8:20 min/m
48 675  Elia Nyquist Wisconsin Rapids 00:26:23 7 45 8:30 min/m
49 670 Cameo Christenson Wisconsin Rapids 00:26:26 8 46 8:31 min/m

Performance Timing, LLC

Page 2 of 2

10/14/23 12:23:22 PM www.performancetiming.com




Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

Varsity Girls

Team Results with Individual Times
October 14, 2023

Team name: Stevens Point

Team result: 32 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:40:06
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 2 583 Tessa Bruckhart 19:03.7 2
2 4 587 Sarah Hopp 19:44.8 4
3 6 584 Jalyssa Groskreutz 19:51.5 6
4 9 586 Lorena Hill 20:24 1 9
5 11 590 Grayce Wojcik 21:02.5 11
6 15 589 Reece Przekurat 21:18.4 15
7 16 588 Lauren Johnson 21:19.6 16
8 18 585 Skyler Hanson 21:27 1 18
Team name: Wausau West
Team result: 51 Team Pos: 2 Team Time 01:43:08
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 3 650 Elexa Marciniak 19:38.3 3
2 7 655 Celia Sinz 20:11.5 7
3 8 652 Leah Ottosen 20:18.5 8
4 13 651 Victoria Myers 21:14.5 13
5 20 648 Claire Chellevold 21:45.4 20
6 22 649 Becca Jensen 22:02.2 22
7 24 653 Madi Phelps 22:17.0 24
8 28 654 Rose Selle 22:42.8 28
Team name: Marshfield
Team result: 89 Team Pos: 3 Team Time 01:47:56
Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 5 483 Natalie Scharenbroch 19:46.4 5
2 10 479 Adeline Lonsdale 21:01.2 10
3 23 481 Ava Raab 22:11.7 23
4 25 480 Miriam McKee 22:26.6 25
5 26 485 Carolina Sullenger 22:30.6 26
6 27 484 Natalie Schmitt 22:31.7 27
7 32 478 Kassidy Christopher 23:28.5 31
8 38 482 Keara Ronning 24:18.0 37
Team name: Wausau East
Team result: 122 Team Pos: 4 Team Time 01:52:22
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
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Team name: Wausau East
Team result: 122

Team Pos: 4

Team Time 01:52:22

Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 12 607 Elliana Graham 21:08.2 12
2 17 610 Audrie Schmitt 21:24.2 17
3 29 606 Margaret Bennett 22:43.8 29
4 30 611 McKaea Taylor 23:12.7 30
5 35 605 Hailey Bass 23:53.7 34
6 47 609 Anja Oestreich 25:53.0 44
Team name: D. C. Everest
Team result: 126 Team Pos: 5 Team Time 01:52:08
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 1 435 Sara Mlodik 18:33.7 1
2 21 430 Lauren Bouffleur 21:46.5 21
3 34 432 Cecelia Hoffmann 23:48.7 33
4 36 433 Jenna Koch 23:55.2 35
5 37 436 Haileyanna Schober 24:04.0 36
6 40 434 Ashlyn Loomans 24:25.5 39
7 43 431 Emma Dadabo 24:50.2 40
8 44 437 Danika Spets 24:58.4 41

Team result: 145

Team name: Wisconsin Rapids

Team Pos: 6

Team Time 01:56:17

Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 14 672 Allison Jahns 21:17.7 14
2 19 673 Mackenzie Keip 21:41.6 19
3 33 669 Josaphine Adamski 23:36.2 32
4 39 674 Maggie Kozlowski 24:22 .4 38
5 45 671 Jordyn Coder 25:19.7 42
6 46 676 Emma Rokus 25:36.3 43
7 48 675 Elia Nyquist 26:23.7 45
8 49 670 Cameo Christenson 26:26.2 46
Team name: Merrill
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 31 497 Charlotte Van Der Nest 23:25.3 <5
2 41 496 Mia Smith 24:37.8 <5
3 42 495 Danielle Schielke 24:42 .4 <5
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

JV Boys
Team Results

Team type: ,y Boys

Place Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team
1 Stevens Point 15 53
2 D. C. Everest 59 21
3 Wausau West 86 13
4 Marshfield 130 6
Wausau East 3
Wisconsin Rapids 3
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

JV Boys

Overall Results : Boys Junior Varsity Male

October 14, 2023

Grade

Time

Team
Position

Team
Points

Pace

1 519
2 516
3 501
4 514
5 546
6 550
7 524
8 509
9 525
10 518
11 548
12 522
13 529
14 537
15 532
16 541
17 517
18 549
19 505
20 513
21 395
22 502
23 544
24 510
25 530
26 542
27 503
28 534
29 547
30 618
31 504
32 545
33 508
34 520
35 535
36 521
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Nate Frank
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Jacob Hyman
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Dash Kvatek
Donovan Menningen
lan Roloff

Caden O'Connell
Carson Slowinski
Ben Hopp

Jacob Wietrzykowski
Collin Chiapuzio
Carter Higgins
Marcus Heineck
Oliver Bradley
Ben Troyer
Frank Hagen
Kaden Moreau
Nick Thompson
Karsen Bushman
Ben Parker
Caden Weinfurter
Chris Jensen
Isaac Castleberg
Eli Vandre
Samuel Enders
Jerome Kawleski
Jamie Reeve
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Stevens Point

00:17:06
00:17:21
00:17:26
00:17:29
00:17:32
00:17:40
00:17:40
00:17:44
00:17:49
00:17:52
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

JV Boys
Overall Results : Boys Junior Varsity Male
October 14, 2023

Team Team
Grade Time Position Points Pace
37 539  Jason Schiszik Stevens Point 00:19:59 35 >8 6:26 min/m
38 397  Troy Joanis D. C. Everest 00:20:06 2 11 6:29 min/m
39 407  Christian Simonsen D. C. Everest 00:20:13 3 12 6:31 min/m
40 512 Oliver Hagen Stevens Point 00:20:13 36 >8 6:31 min/m
41 390 llan Fraaza D. C. Everest 00:20:18 4 13 6:33 min/m
42 528  Grayson Meehan Stevens Point 00:20:21 37 >8 6:34 min/m
43 409  Ryan Weller D. C. Everest 00:20:24 5 14 6:34 min/m
44 500  Will Bevers Stevens Point 00:20:40 38 >8 6:40 min/m
45 533  Ethan O'Connell Stevens Point 00:20:42 39 >8 6:40 min/m
46 538  Vincent Sapa Stevens Point 00:20:43 40 >8 6:41 min/m
47 404  Kolby Pesanka D. C. Everest 00:20:44 6 15 6:41 min/m
48 617  Nate Hahn Wausau West 00:20:46 2 16 6:41 min/m
49 507  Braden Drossel Stevens Point 00:20:55 4 >8 6:44 min/m
50 531 Mason Nordin Stevens Point 00:20:59 42 >8 6:46 min/m
51 396  Julien Herrington D. C. Everest 00:21:04 7 17 6:47 min/m
52 536 Riley Riddle Stevens Point 00:21:09 43 >8 6:49 min/m
53 391 Blake Gremminger D. C. Everest 00:21:12 8 18 6:50 min/m
54 389  Arik Bauer D. C. Everest 00:21:17 9 >8 6:52 min/m
55 499  Jonah Ballard Stevens Point 00:21:20 44 >8 6:53 min/m
56 551  Carson Yenter Stevens Point 00:21:29 45 >8 6:56 min/m
57 394  Brayden Harris D. C. Everest 00:21:30 10 >8 6:56 min/m
58 612 Conner Anklam Wausau West 00:21:35 3 19 6:58 min/m
59 591  Elliot Barber Wausau East 00:21:38 1 <5 6:58 min/m
60 526 Thomas Marquardt Stevens Point 00:21:47 46 >8 7:01 min/m
61 593  Nils Belmas Wausau East 00:21:50 2 <5 7:02 min/m
62 615 Peyton Fuller Wausau West 00:21:53 4 20 7:03 min/m
63 619  Chris Medvecz Wausau West 00:21:56 5 21 7:04 min/m
64 440  Hayden Rice Marshfield 00:21:58 1 22 7:05 min/m
65 594  Greyson Best Wausau East 00:22:03 3 <5 7:06 min/m
66 624  Breton Wayde Wausau West 00:22:07 6 23 7:08 min/m
67 625  Oliver Willson Wausau West 00:22:10 7 24 7:09 min/m
68 441  Ean Sautebin Marshfield 00:22:14 2 25 7:10 min/m
69 402  Ethan Low D. C. Everest 00:22:17 11 >8 7:11 min/m
70 443  Benjamin Willes Marshfield 00:22:19 3 26 7:12 min/m
71 523 Ben Landis Stevens Point 00:22:28 47 >8 7:14 min/m
72 506  Dakota Day Stevens Point 00:22:36 48 >8 7:17 min/m
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

JV Boys
Overall Results : Boys Junior Varsity Male
October 14, 2023

Team Team
Grade Time Position Points Pace
73 410  Kyle Welsh D. C. Everest 00:22:37 12 >8 7:18 min/m
74 614  Blake Fleming Wausau West 00:22:42 8 27 7:19 min/m
75 406  Gabriel Rodriguez-Rivera D. C. Everest 00:22:42 13 >8 7:19 min/m
76 656  Ethan Blaser Wisconsin Rapids 00:22:47 1 <5 7:21 min/m
7 527  Solon Martins Stevens Point 00:22:51 49 >8 7:22 min/m
78 403  Kaeden Maahs D. C. Everest 00:22:55 14 >8 7:23 min/m
79 620 Nate Pease Wausau West 00:22:58 9 >8 7:24 min/m
80 401  Lane Loudy D. C. Everest 00:23:18 15 >8 7:30 min/m
81 616  Jacob Hahn Wausau West 00:23:21 10 >8 7:32 min/m
82 658  Luke Hamel Wisconsin Rapids 00:23:21 2 <5 7:32 min/m
83 393  Andrew Hanson D. C. Everest 00:24:00 16 >8 7:44 min/m
84 622  Wyatt Spromberg Wausau West 00:24:11 11 >8 7:48 min/m
85 438  Saket Kanchireddy Marshfield 00:24:13 4 28 7:48 min/m
86 540 Riley Seeliger Stevens Point 00:24:14 50 >8 7:49 min/m
87 405 Emmett Pond D. C. Everest 00:24:15 17 >8 7:49 min/m
88 408  Ethan Van Vuren D. C. Everest 00:24:18 18 >8 7:50 min/m
89 439  Chase Olson Marshfield 00:24:22 5 29 7:51 min/m
90 398  Daunte Johnson D. C. Everest 00:24:36 19 >8 7:56 min/m
91 657  Johnathan Duerr Wisconsin Rapids 00:24:42 3 <5 7:58 min/m
92 498  Logan Baird Stevens Point 00:25:03 51 >8 8:04 min/m
93 613  Alec Burger Wausau West 00:25:26 12 >8 8:12 min/m
94 543  Hudson Todd Stevens Point 00:25:49 52 >8 8:19 min/m
95 623  Connor Towle Wausau West 00:28:09 13 >8 9:04 min/m
96 515  Liam Hogan Stevens Point 00:30:29 53 >8 9:50 min/m
97 399  lan Kleman D. C. Everest 00:31:01 20 >8 10:00 min/m
98 442  Reign Therkelsen Marshfield 00:31:48 6 30 10:15 min/m
99 392 Jack Guite D. C. Everest 00:40:15 21 >8 12:59 min/m
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

JV Boys

Team Results with Individual Times

October 14, 2023

Team name: Stevens Point

Team result: 15 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:26:56
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points

1 1 519 John Jazdzewski 17:06.5 1

2 2 516 Ty Hojnacki 17:21.5 2

3 3 501 Drew Bohlman 17:26.3 3

4 4 514 Zach Hinchcliffe 17:29.8 4

5 5 546 Donald Voetberg 17:32.3 5

6 6 550 Tyce Xiong 17:40.2 6
7 7 524 Jonathan Lang 17:40.8 7
8 8 509 Nate Frank 17:44.5 8
9 9 525 Sam Manthey 17:49.5 >8
10 10 518 Jacob Hyman 17:52.9 >8
11 11 548 Griffin Wierzba 17:58.5 >8
12 12 522 Dash Kvatek 18:06.8 >8
13 13 529 Donovan Menningen 18:07.8 >8
14 14 537 lan Roloff 18:10.4 >8
15 15 532 Caden O'Connell 18:10.5 >8
16 16 541 Carson Slowinski 18:22.7 >8
17 17 517 Ben Hopp 18:29.3 >8
18 18 549 Jacob Wietrzykowski 18:32.5 >8
19 19 505 Collin Chiapuzio 18:41.5 >8
20 20 513 Carter Higgins 18:43.8 >8
21 22 502 Oliver Bradley 18:57.0 >8
22 23 544 Ben Troyer 19:01.8 >8
23 24 510 Frank Hagen 19:20.0 >8
24 25 530 Kaden Moreau 19:21.4 >8
25 26 542 Nick Thompson 19:26.8 >8
26 27 503 Karsen Bushman 19:29.9 >8
27 28 534 Ben Parker 19:30.1 >8
28 29 547 Caden Weinfurter 19:35.6 >8
29 31 504 Isaac Castleberg 19:44.0 >8
30 32 545 Eli Vandre 19:45.8 >8
31 33 508 Samuel Enders 19:49.7 >8
32 34 520 Jerome Kawleski 19:55.0 >8
33 35 535 Jamie Reeve 19:57.2 >8
34 36 521 Holden Knade-Stingle 19:58.0 >8
35 37 539 Jason Schiszik 19:59.2 >8
36 40 512 Oliver Hagen 20:13.4 >8
37 42 528 Grayson Meehan 20:21.5 >8
38 44 500 Will Bevers 20:40.7 >8
39 45 533 Ethan O'Connell 20:42.7 >8
40 46 538 Vincent Sapa 20:43.9 >8
41 49 507 Braden Drossel 20:55.1 >8
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Team name: Stevens Point

Team result: 15 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:26:56
Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
42 50 531 Mason Nordin 20:59.8 >8
43 52 536 Riley Riddle 21:09.4 >8
44 55 499 Jonah Ballard 21:20.5 >8
45 56 551 Carson Yenter 21:29.8 >8
46 60 526 Thomas Marquardt 21:47.7 >8
47 71 523 Ben Landis 22:28.2 >8
48 72 506 Dakota Day 22:36.9 >8
49 77 527 Solon Martins 22:51.3 >8
50 86 540 Riley Seeliger 24:14.8 >8
51 92 498 Logan Baird 25:03.0 >8
52 94 543 Hudson Todd 25:49.9 >8
53 96 515 Liam Hogan 30:29.6 >8
Team name: D. C. Everest
Team result: 59 Team Pos: 2 Team Time 01:39:51
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 21 395 Marcus Heineck 18:49.5 9
2 38 397 Troy Joanis 20:06.3 11
3 39 407 Christian Simonsen 20:13.3 12
4 41 390 llan Fraaza 20:18.3 13
5 43 409 Ryan Weller 20:24.3 14
6 47 404 Kolby Pesanka 20:44.2 15
7 51 396 Julien Herrington 21:04.6 17
8 53 391 Blake Gremminger 21:121 18
9 54 389 Arik Bauer 21:17.3 >8
10 57 394 Brayden Harris 21:30.0 >8
11 69 402 Ethan Low 22:17.9 >8
12 73 410 Kyle Welsh 22:37.8 >8
13 75 406 Gabriel Rodriguez-Rivera 22:42.9 >8
14 78 403 Kaeden Maahs 22:55.6 >8
15 80 401 Lane Loudy 23:18.0 >8
16 83 393 Andrew Hanson 24:00.3 >8
17 87 405 Emmett Pond 24:15.0 >8
18 88 408 Ethan Van Vuren 24:18.2 >8
19 90 398 Daunte Johnson 24:36.6 >8
20 97 399 lan Kleman 31:01.0 >8
21 99 392 Jack Guite 40:15.0 >8
Team name: Wausau West
Team result: 86 Team Pos: 3 Team Time 01:45:49
Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
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Team name: Wausau West
Team result: 86

Team Pos: 3

Team Time 01:45:49

Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 30 618 Chris Jensen 19:37.5 10
2 48 617 Nate Hahn 20:46.0 16
3 58 612 Conner Anklam 21:35.9 19
4 62 615 Peyton Fuller 21:53.7 20
5 63 619 Chris Medvecz 21:56.2 21
6 66 624 Breton Wayde 22:07.2 23
7 67 625 Oliver Willson 22:10.6 24
8 74 614 Blake Fleming 22:42.0 27
9 79 620 Nate Pease 22:58.2 >8
10 81 616 Jacob Hahn 23:21.2 >8
11 84 622 Wyatt Spromberg 24:11.4 >8
12 93 613 Alec Burger 25:26.3 >8
13 95 623 Connor Towle 28:09.3 >8

Team name: Marshfield
Team result: 130

Team Pos: 4

Team Time 01:55:07

Team Pos Overall Pos Race No Name Finish Time Team Points
1 64 440 Hayden Rice 21:58.0 22
2 68 441 Ean Sautebin 22:14.0 25
3 70 443 Benjamin Willes 22:19.9 26
4 85 438 Saket Kanchireddy 24:13.3 28
5 89 439 Chase Olson 24:22.2 29
6 98 442 Reign Therkelsen 31:48.9 30
Team name: Wausau East
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 59 591 Elliot Barber 21:38.7 <5
2 61 593 Nils Belmas 21:50.8 <5
3 65 594 Greyson Best 22:03.5 <5
Team name: Wisconsin Rapids
Team result: Team Pos: Team Time
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 76 656 Ethan Blaser 22:47.7 <5
2 82 658 Luke Hamel 23:21.4 <5
3 91 657 Johnathan Duerr 24:42.0 <5
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

JV Girls
Team Results

Team type: JV Girls

Place Team Name Team Result Finishers in Team
1 Stevens Point 15 17
2 Wausau West 65 13
3 Marshfield 72 21
4 D. C. Everest 127 10
2

Wisconsin Rapids
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

JV Girls
Overall Results : Girls Junior Varsity Female
October 14, 2023

Team Team
Grade Time Position Points Pace
1 573  Ashley Miller Stevens Point 00:21:30 1 1 6:56 min/m
2 563 Amelia Castleberg Stevens Point 00:21:49 2 2 7:02 min/m
3 560 Ariana Alimi Stevens Point 00:22:03 3 3 7:06 min/m
4 569  Margaret Friese Stevens Point 00:22:06 4 4 7:07 min/m
5 580  Addisyn Tauferner Stevens Point 00:22:35 5 5 7:17 min/m
6 566  Anora Enders Stevens Point 00:22:54 6 6 7:23 min/m
7 565  Sophie Durkee Stevens Point 00:23:16 7 7 7:30 min/m
8 634  Lauren Edwards Wausau West 00:23:27 1 8 7:34 min/m
9 458 Ava Forst Marshfield 00:23:34 1 9 7:36 min/m
10 576  Mary Rangel Stevens Point 00:23:35 8 10 7:36 min/m
1 641  Lily Nordin Wausau West 00:23:39 2 11 7:37 min/m
12 568  Edith Franzen Stevens Point 00:23:41 9 >8 7:38 min/m
13 465 TaiyaLang Marshfield 00:23:44 2 12 7:39 min/m
14 579  Abby Spaay Stevens Point 00:23:53 10 >8 7:42 min/m
15 471  Alana Schoen Marshfield 00:23:56 3 13 7:43 min/m
16 637 Maddie Hahn Wausau West 00:24:06 3 14 7:46 min/m
17 642  Christiana Nordstrom Wausau West 00:24:12 4 15 7:48 min/m
18 470  Hannah Ridgway Marshfield 00:24:52 4 16 8:01 min/m
19 638 Addyson Koch Wausau West 00:24:53 5 17 8:01 min/m
20 582  Maddison Wolff Stevens Point 00:25:01 11 >8 8:04 min/m
21 647  Frankie Stefl Wausau West 00:25:16 6 18 8:09 min/m
22 645  Ellee Schneeberger Wausau West 00:25:19 7 19 8:10 min/m
23 644  Brooke Russell Wausau West 00:25:34 8 20 8:14 min/m
24 424 Mikayla Loveless D. C. Everest 00:25:51 1 21 8:20 min/m
25 643  Lauren Pyevich Wausau West 00:25:55 9 >8 8:21 min/m
26 455  Emmalynn Clements Marshfield 00:25:56 5 22 8:21 min/m
27 462  Natalie Hebbring Marshfield 00:26:01 6 23 8:23 min/m
28 425 Krista Via D. C. Everest 00:26:03 2 24 8:24 min/m
29 427  Payden Woznicki D. C. Everest 00:26:03 3 25 8:24 min/m
30 472 Erika Sleznkow Marshfield 00:26:08 7 26 8:26 min/m
31 474  Alexah Ule Marshfield 00:26:15 8 27 8:28 min/m
32 419  Violet Abt D. C. Everest 00:26:23 4 28 8:30 min/m
33 420  Binne Braunger D. C. Everest 00:26:27 5 29 8:32 min/m
34 460 Kennedy Grove Marshfield 00:26:29 9 >8 8:32 min/m
35 646 Isla Siewert Wausau West 00:26:56 10 >8 8:41 min/m
36 466 Tessah Lang Marshfield 00:26:59 10 >8 8:42 min/m
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

JV Girls
Overall Results : Girls Junior Varsity Female
October 14, 2023

Team Team
Grade Time Position Points Pace
37 469  Kendall Pearce Marshfield 00:27:14 11 >8 8:47 min/m
38 426  Alexxis Wierzba D. C. Everest 00:27:17 6 30 8:48 min/m
39 467  Lauren Olszewski Marshfield 00:27:19 12 >8 8:48 min/m
40 422 Tori Halama D. C. Everest 00:27:21 7 31 8:49 min/m
41 421 Ava Graff D. C. Everest 00:27:21 8 32 8:49 min/m
42 567  Calleigh Flisakowski Stevens Point 00:27:28 12 >8 8:51 min/m
43 428 Duaja Yang D. C. Everest 00:27:29 9 >8 8:52 min/m
44 668  Adelena Hartjes Wisconsin Rapids 00:27:31 1 <5 8:52 min/m
45 457  Claire Dorshorst Marshfield 00:27:42 13 >8 8:56 min/m
46 461 Sammy Halle Marshfield 00:27:44 14 >8 8:56 min/m
47 477  Addison Wray Marshfield 00:27:53 15 >8 8:59 min/m
48 667  Sophie Feidt Wisconsin Rapids 00:28:10 2 <5 9:05 min/m
49 574  Samantha Palbrach Stevens Point 00:28:21 13 >8 9:08 min/m
50 468 Kamryn Pearce Marshfield 00:28:34 16 >8 9:13 min/m
51 575  Jackie Rangel Stevens Point 00:29:26 14 >8 9:29 min/m
52 640  Liza Mueller Wausau West 00:29:40 11 >8 9:34 min/m
53 475 Delaney Varsho Marshfield 00:29:43 17 >8 9:35 min/m
54 639 Kenna McFadden Wausau West 00:30:24 12 >8 9:48 min/m
55 564  Jodie Depto Stevens Point 00:31:08 15 >8 10:02 min/m
56 456 Brinley Daul Marshfield 00:31:18 18 >8 10:06 min/m
57 453  Grace Carlsruh Marshfield 00:31:26 19 >8 10:08 min/m
58 476  Lauren Wendell Marshfield 00:31:26 20 >8 10:08 min/m
59 429  Amelia Zimmerman D. C. Everest 00:32:10 10 >8 10:22 min/m
60 636 Kyndra Gilles Wausau West 00:32:49 13 >8 10:35 min/m
61 578  Vesper Saunders Stevens Point 00:34:11 16 >8 11:01 min/m
62 454  Lily Carlsruh Marshfield 00:34:35 21 >8 11:09 min/m
63 571  Sydney McCourt Stevens Point 00:36:20 17 >8 11:43 min/m
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Wisconsin Valley Conference Cross Country Meet

JV Girls
Team Results with Individual Times
October 14, 2023

Team name: Stevens Point
Team result: 15 Team Pos: 1 Team Time 01:50:06
Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 1 573 Ashley Miller 21:30.8 1
2 2 563 Amelia Castleberg 21:49.5 2
3 3 560 Ariana Alimi 22:03.5 3
4 4 569 Margaret Friese 22:06.7 4
5 5 580 Addisyn Tauferner 22:355 5
6 6 566 Anora Enders 22:54.8 6
7 7 565 Sophie Durkee 23:16.0 7
8 10 576 Mary Rangel 23:35.6 10
9 12 568 Edith Franzen 23:41.6 >8
10 14 579 Abby Spaay 23:53.7 >8
11 20 582 Maddison Wolff 25:01.9 >8
12 42 567 Calleigh Flisakowski 27:28.1 >8
13 49 574 Samantha Palbrach 28:211 >8
14 51 575 Jackie Rangel 29:26.3 >8
15 55 564 Jodie Depto 31:08.3 >8
16 61 578 Vesper Saunders 34:11.8 >8
17 63 571 Sydney McCourt 36:20.7 >8
Team name: Wausau West
Team result: 65 Team Pos: 2 Team Time 02:00:20
Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 8 634 Lauren Edwards 23:27.5 8
2 11 641 Lily Nordin 23:39.7 11
3 16 637 Maddie Hahn 24:06.7 14
4 17 642 Christiana Nordstrom 24:12.8 15
5 19 638 Addyson Koch 24:53.9 17
6 21 647 Frankie Stefl 25:16.2 18
7 22 645 Ellee Schneeberger 25:19.8 19
8 23 644 Brooke Russell 25:34.2 20
9 25 643 Lauren Pyevich 25:55.7 >8
10 35 646 Isla Siewert 26:56.7 >8
11 52 640 Liza Mueller 29:40.8 >8
12 54 639 Kenna McFadden 30:24.3 >8
13 60 636 Kyndra Gilles 32:49.8 >8
Team name: Marshfield
Team result: 72 Team Pos: 3 Team Time 02:02:03
Team Pos Overall Pos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
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Team name:
Team result: 72

Marshfield

Team Pos: 3

Team Time 02:02:03

Team Pos Overall Pos RaceNo Name Finish Time Team Points
1 9 458 Ava Forst 23:34 1 9
2 13 465 Taiya Lang 23:44 1 12
3 15 471 Alana Schoen 23:56.8 13
4 18 470 Hannah Ridgway 24:52.0 16
5 26 455 Emmalynn Clements 25:56.1 22
6 27 462 Natalie Hebbring 26:01.4 23
7 30 472 Erika Sleznkow 26:08.7 26
8 31 474 Alexah Ule 26:15.6 27
9 34 460 Kennedy Grove 26:29.4 >8
10 36 466 Tessah Lang 26:59.0 >8
11 37 469 Kendall Pearce 27:14.5 >8
12 39 467 Lauren Olszewski 27:19.6 >8
13 45 457 Claire Dorshorst 27:42.6 >8
14 46 461 Sammy Halle 27:44.0 >8
15 47 477 Addison Wray 27:53.0 >8
16 50 468 Kamryn Pearce 28:34.8 >8
17 53 475 Delaney Varsho 29:43.5 >8
18 56 456 Brinley Daul 31:18.7 >8
19 57 453 Grace Carlsruh 31:26.2 >8
20 58 476 Lauren Wendell 31:26.2 >8
21 62 454 Lily Carlsruh 34:35.1 >8

Team name: D. C. Everest

Team result: 127 Team Pos: 4 Team Time 02:10:48

Team Pos OverallPos Race No  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 24 424 Mikayla Loveless 25:51.2 21
2 28 425 Krista Via 26:03.2 24
3 29 427 Payden Woznicki 26:03.8 25
4 32 419 Violet Abt 26:23.1 28
5 33 420 Binne Braunger 26:27.4 29
6 38 426 Alexxis Wierzba 27:17.7 30
7 40 422 Tori Halama 27:21.1 31
8 41 421 Ava Graff 27:21.2 32
9 43 428 Duaja Yang 27:29.6 >8
10 59 429 Amelia Zimmerman 32:10.0 >8

Team name: Wisconsin Rapids

Team result: Team Pos: Team Time

Team Pos OverallPos RaceNo  Name Finish Time Team Points
1 44 668 Adelena Hartjes 27:31.8 <5
2 48 667 Sophie Feidt 28:10.5 <5
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